Answers for infrastructure and cities.
All a line needs!
SENTRON 5SL series standard line
5SL miniature
circuit breaker
Overview
5SL Miniature Circuit Breaker 1
5SL Accessories 2

Pole
Type
Ordering example
1/2 5SL6 6000A
1/11 5SL4 10000A
15SL Miniature Circuit Breaker
1/2 Siemens 2014
1 5SL Miniature Circuit Breaker
1
2
2
1
4
3
6
5
N
N
1
2
N
N
6
5
4
3
2
1
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
1
2
3
4
Technical specification
5SL6 6000A
Type 5SL6
Standard IEC/EN60898-1
Rated voltage Un 230/400VAC
Rated current In 0.3~63A
Breaking capacity
Icn according to IEC60898-1 6kA
Insulation coordination 250/440VAC
Overvoltage Category III
Pollution degree 2
Touch protection Yes
Main switch characteristics Yes
Handle end position, sealable Yes
Degree of protection
Directly installed  IP20
Put into distribution box IP40
Conductor cross section
Solid and stranded  0.75~35
Finely stranded, with end sleeve 0.75~25
Torque
2.5...3Nm
22-26Ib.in
Installation
Connection
AC Any
DC Any
Mounting position Any
Mechnical service life 20000

50 5SL6 D50 3P+N 5SL66508CC PTS 1 3 0.624
63 5SL6 D63 3P+N 5SL66638CC PTS 1 3 0.624
Selection and ordering code
5SL6 6000A
1/10 Siemens 2014
1 5SL Miniature Circuit Breaker
In
(A)
Mounting
width
(mm)
Type Ordering code Stock
information
Minimum
purchase
quantity
Minimum
package
Weight
kg
4P,400VAC
0.3 4 5SL6 D0.3 4P 5SL64148CC PTO 1 3 0.536
0.5 5SL6 D0.5 4P 5SL64058CC PTO 1 3 0.536
1 5SL6 D1 4P 5SL64018CC PTO 1 3 0.536
1.6 5SL6 D1.6 4P 5SL64158CC PTO 1 3 0.536
2 5SL6 D2 4P 5SL64028CC PTO 1 3 0.536
3 5SL6 D3 4P 5SL64038CC PTO 1 3 0.536
4 5SL6 D4 4P 5SL64048CC PTO 1 3 0.536
6 5SL6 D6 4P 5SL64068CC PTS 1 3 0.536
8 5SL6 D8 4P 5SL64088CC PTS 1 3 0.536
10 5SL6 D10 4P 5SL64108CC PTS 1 3 0.536
13 5SL6 D13 4P 5SL64138CC PTS 1 3 0.536
16 5SL6 D16 4P 5SL64168CC PTS 1 3 0.536
20 5SL6 D20 4P 5SL64208CC PTS 1 3 0.536
25 5SL6 D25 4P 5SL64258CC PTS 1 3 0.536
32 5SL6 D32 4P 5SL64328CC PTS 1 3 0.536
40 5SL6 D40 4P 5SL64408CC PTS 1 3 0.624
50 5SL6 D50 4P 5SL64508CC PTS 1 3 0.624
63 5SL6 D63 4P 5SL64638CC PTS 1 3 0.624
Selection and ordering code
5SL6 6000A
1/11Siemens 2014
15SL Miniature Circuit Breaker